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Mark

DESIGNED FOR
VISIO and Design

DRAG, DROP, DONE

SPREADSHEET FOR
DIAGRAMMERS

VISIO and Design
AUTODISCOVERY
AUTODIRECT

VISIO SOLUTIONS
LIBRARY and Design

SYS DRAW THE
NETWORK
ILLUSTRATOR
and Design

VISIO SOLUTIONS
LIBRARY

VISIO
VISIO
VISIO
VISIO and Design
VISIO and Design
VISIO and Design
Geometric Design

VISIO and Design

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

Serial No. Registration No.
75/304,028 2,150,991
74/678,259 2,011,574
74/307,938 1,837,543
74/713,907 2,103,943
75/585,999 2,308,097
75/127,149 2,075,572
75/304,121 2,245,398
74/492.565 1,894,895
75/304,120 2,244,212
74/640,800 2,063,786
74/275,413 1,838,372
74/640,799 2,114,462
74/713,908 2,093,499
74/713,905 2,093,498
74/713,910 2,101,947
74/710,924 1,985,678
74/713,909 2,053,498

Registration Pate

April 14, 1998

October 29, 1996

May 24, 1994

October 7, 1997
January 11, 2000
July I, 1997

May 18, 1999

May 23, 1995

May 11, 1999

May 20, 1997

May 31, 1994
November 18, 1997
September 2, 1997
September 2, 1997
September 30, 1997
July 9, 1996

April 15, 1997
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VISIO and Design
INFOASSISTANT
MARCOMP
SHAPESHEET
SMARTSHAPES
INFOMODELER
INFOMODELER
SHAPEWARE
DRAG AND DROP
DRAWING FOR
EVERYDAY GRAPHICS
Geometric Design
KASPIA SYSTEMS
ARCLAND

Arcland Logo Design

Mark

VISIO SOLUTIONS
LIBRARY

ACTIVEQUERY
ALLITE

DRAWING EXPLORER
E and Design

E VISIO and Design

E VISIO and Design

74/713,906
74/576,050
75/127,148
74/686,981
74/275,412
74/454,838
74/454,751
74/275,411

74/302,782

74/541,329
75/081,870
74/307,878

74/400,140

2,095,704
2,006,817
2,065,125
2,082,080
1,836,057
1,921,900
1,907,126
1,782,074

1,800,045

1,990,689
2,114,718
1,935,746

1,906,356

September 9, 1997
October 8, 1996
May 27, 1997

July 22, 1997

May 10, 1994
September 26, 1995
July 25, 1995

July 13, 1993

October 19, 1993

August 6, 1996
November 18, 1997
November 14, 1995

July 18, 1995

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

Serial No.

75/537,289

75/167,547
75/752,523
75/601,175
75/694,503
75/694,500

75/694,502

Filing Date
August 17, 1998

September 17, 1996
July 16, 1999
December 4, 1998
April 30, 1999
April 30, 1999

April 30, 1999
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EVISIO
EVISIO
EVISIO
E VISIO and Design
EVISIO

THE VISUAL LANGUAGE
OF BUSINESS

VISUALIZE YOUR
BUSINESS

NEW VISUAL
LANGUAGE OF
BUSINESS

SMARTCONNECTORS
(Stylized)

NEUCOM
E and Design

E and Design

75/694,506
75/694,507
75/694,509
75/694,501
75/694,508

75/742,240

75/307,229

75/621,006

75/774,718

75/752,521
75/694,504

75/694,505

April 30, 1999
April 30, 1999
April 30, 1999
April 30, 1999
April 30, 1999

July 2, 1999

June 11, 1997

January 14, 1999

August 13, 1999

July 16, 1999
April 30, 1999

April 30, 1999
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Visio Corporation, a Washington corporation, has adopted and used
in its business the marks, applications and registrations, set forth in the SCHEDULE OF
TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hercof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington
having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of
acquiring the TRADEMARKS in conjunction with its purchase from Visio Corporation of the
business to which the TRADEMARKS relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Visio Corporation, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto
Microsoft Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the
goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and all claims
for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and

collect such damages.

Visio Corporation

Uy 17, 2000 W |

Date Robert A. Eshelman
Vice President

State of Washington
County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert A. Eshelman signed
this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and
acknowledged it as the Vice President for Visio Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of

such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
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