FORM PTO-1594 RECC 06 - 2	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	386093 Joriginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
VISIO CORPORATION	Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY
General Partnership Limited Partnership K Corporation - State WASHINGTON	City: REDMOND State: WA ZIP: 98052
Other	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship
	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation - State <u>WASHINGTON</u> Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Dates:	representative designation is attached:YesNo
1) May 17, 2000 3) 2) 4)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
 A. Trademark Application No(s). SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS" 	B. Trademark Registration No(s). SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS"
Additional numbers attache	d? <u>X</u> Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved49
Name: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.	
Internal Address: SEED INTELLECTUAL	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$1,240.00
PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6300	
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:
21/2000 DNGUYEN 00000047 75304028	19-1090
10:481 40.00 UP DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	NA 22 - 123
WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.	ure 1/23, 2000
Name of Person Signing V V Signate Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) - Docket No.	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -Docket No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0839

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
DESIGNED FOR VISIO and Design	75/304,028	2,150,991	April 14, 1998
DRAG, DROP, DONE	74/678,259	2,011,574	October 29, 1996
SPREADSHEET FOR DIAGRAMMERS	74/307,938	1,837,543	May 24, 1994
VISIO and Design	74/713,907	2,103,943	October 7, 1997
AUTODISCOVERY	75/585,999	2,308,097	January 11, 2000
AUTODIRECT	75/127,149	2,075,572	July 1, 1997
VISIO SOLUTIONS LIBRARY and Design	75/304,121	2,245,398	May 18, 1999
SYS DRAW THE NETWORK ILLUSTRATOR and Design	74/492,565	1,894,895	May 23, 1995
VISIO SOLUTIONS LIBRARY	75/304,120	2,244,212	May 11, 1999
VISIO	74/640,800	2,063,786	May 20, 1997
VISIO	74/275,413	1,838,372	May 31, 1994
VISIO	74/640,799	2,114,462	November 18, 1997
VISIO and Design	74/713,908	2,093,499	September 2, 1997
VISIO and Design	74/713,905	2,093,498	September 2, 1997
VISIO and Design	74/713,910	2,101,947	September 30, 1997
Geometric Design	74/710,924	1,985,678	July 9, 1996
VISIO and Design	74/713,909	2,053,498	April 15, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0840

VISIO and Design	74/713,906	2,095,704	September 9, 1997
INFOASSISTANT	74/576,050	2,006,817	October 8, 1996
MARCOMP	75/127,148	2,065,125	May 27, 1997
SHAPESHEET	74/686,981	2,082,080	July 22, 1997
SMARTSHAPES .	74/275,412	1,836,057	May 10, 1994
INFOMODELER	74/454,838	1,921,900	September 26, 1995
INFOMODELER	74/454,751	1,907,126	July 25, 1995
SHAPEWARE	74/275,411	1,782,074	July 13, 1993
DRAG AND DROP DRAWING FOR EVERYDAY GRAPHICS	74/302,782	1,800,045	October 19, 1993
Geometric Design	74/541,329	1,990,689	August 6, 1996
KASPIA SYSTEMS	75/081,870	2,114,718	November 18, 1997
ARCLAND	74/307,878	1,935,746	November 14, 1995
Arcland Logo Design	74/400,140	1,906,356	July 18, 1995

UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
VISIO SOLUTIONS LIBRARY	75/537,289	August 17, 1998
ACTIVEQUERY	75/167,547	September 17, 1996
ALLITE	75/752,523	July 16, 1999
DRAWING EXPLORER	75/601,175	December 4, 1998
E and Design	75/694,503	April 30, 1999
E VISIO and Design	75/694,500	April 30, 1999
E VISIO and Design	75/694,502	April 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0841

75/694,506	April 30, 1999
75/694,507	April 30, 1999
75/694,509	April 30, 1999
75/694,501	April 30, 1999
75/694,508	April 30, 1999
75/742,240	July 2, 1999
75/307,229	June 11, 1997
75/621,006	January 14, 1999
75/774,718	August 13, 1999
75/752,521	July 16, 1999
75/694,504	April 30, 1999
75/694,505	April 30, 1999
	75/694,507 75/694,509 75/694,501 75/694,508 75/742,240 75/307,229 75/621,006 75/774,718 75/752,521 75/694,504

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Visio Corporation, a Washington corporation, has adopted and used in its business the marks, applications and registrations, set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS in conjunction with its purchase from Visio Corporation of the business to which the TRADEMARKS relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Visio Corporation, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Microsoft Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

	Visio Corporation	
May 17, 2000	Wat the	
Date	Robert A. Eshelman	
	Vice President	

State of Washington County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert A. Eshelman signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Vice President for Visio Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Second Paris	Dated May 17,00
ANDTARY R	Kaven L. Peule
PUBLIC S	Notary Public My appointment expires 5.8.02
OF WASHINGS	wiy appointment expires

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/30/2000 REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0843